To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Traden

DATIO

03-15-2001

ADEMARK OFFICE

TRADEMA

SHEET 1 OF 1

101638129 ☑ original document(s) or ☐ copy of the original document(s). Name of conveying party(ies): Name and address of receiving party(ies): Tetra Real Estate, L.P Name: Capital Controls Co., Inc. \ddress: 3000 Advance Lane Colmar, Pennsylvania 18915 03-01-2001 U.S. Patent & TMOfc/TM Mail Ropt Dt. #10 Nature of conveyance: 4. Registration or Serial number(s): **☑**Assignment Registration No(s). Serial No(s). ☐ Security Interest 1,009,140 □ Merger 75/ 384,973 ☐ Change of name 75/385,086 □ Other 76/012,248 75/373.302 Execution date: June 25, 1999 5. Correspondence name and address concerning 6. Total number of registrations and applications recordation of the attached document(s); involved: FIVE (5) Name: Jo Katherine D'Ambrosio 7. Total fee (\$40 per property + \$25 for each additional recorded on same document):....\$140.00 Address: Payne & D'Ambrosio, L.L.P. ☑ Enclosed 800 wilcrest, Suite 160 □ Charge to deposit account* ☐ Previously paid (see enclosed Houston, Texas 77042 correspondence with payment stamp) ☐ Credit overpayment or charge any deficiency to deposit account* ☐ Resubmission (earlier transmittal letter with payment stamp enclosed) 8. Deposit account number: 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Jo Katherine D'Ambrosio Name of person Signing CERTIFICATE OF MAILING I hereby certify that this correspondence is being deposited with the United States Postal Service, as first class mail, postage prepaid as Express Mail Post office to Addressee, Mailing Label No. ___, in an envelope addressed to the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Washington, D.C. 20231, on the date indicated below: Tameka Watt Name of person mailing paper Signatur c:docs\jkd\forms\paforms\record.ass

03/15/2001 GTON11 00000057 75384973 01 FC:482 100.00 OP

TRADEMARK

REEL: 002251 FRAME: 0483

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

This Trademark Assignment is made on this 25th day of June, 1999, TETRA Real Estate, L.P., a Texas limited partnership, having a principal business address at 25025 IH-45 North. 6th Floor, The Woodlands, Texas 77380, (hereinafter "Assignor"), in favor of Capital Controls Co., Inc., a Pennsylvania corporation, having a principal business address at 3000 Advance Lane, Colmar, Pennsylvania 18915, (hereinafter "Assignee").

WHEREAS, Assignor is the owner of all right, title and interest in and to the marks listed on the attached Schedule A (hereinafter "Marks"), the federal registrations therefor, and the goodwill developed through the use of the Marks;

WHEREAS, Assignee is desirous of acquiring all rights to the Marks and the registrations therefor;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby sells, assigns, transfers and sets over to Assignee, the entire right, title, interest in and to the Trademarks and the registrations therefor as identified on Schedule A and the goodwill of the business connected with the Trademarks, the same to be held and enjoyed by Assignee, its successors, assigns and other legal representatives.

Nothing contained in this Assignment shall in any way affect the provisions set forth in that certain Asset Purchase Agreement dated June 25, 1999 among Assignor, Assignee and TETRA Technologies, Inc. (the "Agreement") nor shall this Assignment expand or contract any representations, warranties, rights or remedies under the Agreement including, without limitation, any rights to indemnification specified therein. This Agreement is intended only to effect a transfer of the Marks and related rights hereinabove described and shall be governed entirely in accordance

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002251 FRAME: 0484

with the terms and conditions of the Agreement. In the event of a conflict between the terms of this

Assignment and the terms of the Agreement, the terms of the Agreement shall prevail.

Dated the 25th day of June, 1999.

TETRA REAL ESTATE, L.P.

By: TETRA Real Estate, L.L.C., its

sole general partner

By: TETRA Technologies, Inc., Member

Ву

Geoffrey XI.

Executive Vice President

2 -

TRADEMARK

REEL: 002251 FRAME: 0485

Schedule A

<u>Mark</u>	Registration No.	
Amphidrome™ CCIX™		
CCIXTM	UK #1512421, 1512422	
ColoPACKSTM		
ColOX TM		
ColOX®	S. Korea #405398	
	UK #1395786. 1395787	
DeepBed TM	•	
Denite®	US #1009140	
	S. Korea #405339	
	UK #1395845, 1395846	
FILTOPACKSTM		
Higgins Loop™		
HDS™		
HDS®	UK #1395906, 1395907	
SAVAGEPLATETM		
SAVAGEPLATE® "T" Block™	S. Korea #405401	
"T" Block®	S. Korea #405400	
TETRAPace™	D. Igorda II 100 100	
"U" Block TM		
Weir Block™		
<u>Mark</u>	Application No.	Filing Date
SPEED BUMPTM	75/327302	10/14/97
B PLATETM	75/384973	11/5/97
T PLATETM_	75/385086	11/5/97
¥		

- 3 -

RECORDED: 02/28/2001

TRADEMARK REEL: 002251 FRAME: 0486